Case

1998-456
1998-459
1998-47

1998-476
1998-486
1999-666
1999-685
1999-689
2000-727
2001-1731
2002-1948
2002-1967
2002-2271
2003-2295
2003-2296
2003-2366
2003-2405
2003-2424
2003-2425
2004-1

2004-39
2004-48
2004-78
2005-26
2005-42

2005-44

2005-63

Name

Gentry, Vernon
Renius, Randy
Suarez, Robert

Wilcox, Kevin
Sanders, Lester
Madejczyk, Kenneth
Vinton, Duane
Corentt, Jerry
Hackel, William
Kuhlman, Uriah
Yagiela, Steven
Stovall, Anthony
Ladd, Steven
Watts, Vaughn
Coleman, Phillip
Campbell, Ceiere
Stahl, Steven
Jones, Tony
Thomas, Lawrence
Gomez, John

Kasperek, Todd
Agee, James
Duso, Darren
Compton, Steven
Holtz, Timothy

Mathison, Daniel

Fickett, William

Revocations

MCOLES Invest. Conviction Comm. Action
Date
9/30/1998 Conspiracy to Commit Robbery 6/8/2000
9/30/1998 Assault with a Dangerous Weapon - 2 Cts 5/2/2000
10/9/1993 Conversion of Anything w/ Value 5,000 or more 2/24/2000

Obtaining By Fraud, Intentionally Missapplying
and Conversion of Anything w/ value 5000 or more

10/15/1998 Arson 2/24/2000
10/27/1998 CSC 10/12/2000
7/19/1999 Embezzlement 10/12/2000
9/16/1999 Bribery - Public Officer 5/4/2000
9/16/1999 CSC 3rd 8/27/2001
1/28/2000 CSC 3rd 8/24/2000
3/12/2001 CSC 3rd 4/22/2002
7/3/2002 Misconduct in Office 6/12/2003
8/26/2002 Emblezzlement by Public Officer 6/12/2003
12/19/2002 Felony Insurance Fraud 6/12/2003
1/23/2003 Perjury 6/12/2003
1/26/2003 CSC 1st Degree 4/20/2005
6/3/2003 Distribution of Cocaine and Heroin 9/13/2006
9/5/2003 Felonious Assault, Flee and Elude 9/15/2004
12/1/2003 Conspiracy to Conduct lllegal Gambling Business 12/15/2004
11/25/2003 PWID marijuana, CCW, Maintain Drug House 4/18/2006
1/20/2004 Child Sexually Abusive Material 5 cts 9/15/2004
Using a Computer to Commit a Felony 5 cts
6/14/2004 Use of Internet to Commit CSC 3rd 4/18/2006
6/22/2004 2nd Degree Murder, Oper. MV Causing Death 4/18/2006
10/18/2004 Attmp. Larceny in Building 6/6/2006
2/9/2005 OWI Causing Death 6/6/2006
3/30/2005 Uttering & Publishing, Using Computer to 6/6/2006
Commit Crime
4/1/2005 lllegal Use of Computer/Internet to 6/6/2006

Commit Crime
5/19/2005 Felonious Assault 6/6/2006



2005-65
2005-68
2005-71
2005-72

2005-81
2005-103

2005-195

2005-199
2005-214
2006-29
2006-69

2006-81
2006-84

2006-92
2006-99
2006-100
2006-107
2006-110
2006-114
2006-125
2006-129
2006-137
2006-159
2007-1
2007-4
2007-17
2007-24
2007-31
2007-36

Soto, Raymond
Hunter, Mark

Pasienza, Brian
Aksamit, James

Norton, Kenneth
Chaney, Kyle

Carmona, Leonard

Jeffreys, Tyler
Bridson, Michael
Aldrich, John
Lutz, Jeffery

Gallagher, lan
Ali, Dahood

Harvey, Michael
Weatherspoon, Ronell
Mclain, Keith
Coates, Roy

Bal, Phillip
Bucuren, Joseph
Vanwert, Dale
Hanson, Christian
Anderson, Louis
Dunn, Eddie
Rickett, Erica
Harrington, Robin
Black, Daniel
Glover, David
Weaver, Lathuya
Hinkle, Andrew

5/13/2005 Discharge Weapon at Bldg
6/2/2005 Misconduct in Office, Eavesdropping
6/13/2005 lleggal Poss. Of Analogues
6/16/2005 2 cts Use of Computer to Commit Crime
Accosting & Soliciting Child for Immoral Purpose
7/22/2005 CSC 4th Degree
8/24/2005 2 Cts of 2nd Degree CSC, lllegal Use of
Computer to Produce Sexaully Explicit Material
11/18/2005 2 cts Felonious Assault, 1 ct Felony Firearm,
1 count Reckless Driving
12/5/2005 2nd Degree CSC
12/19/2005 2 Cts Eavesdropping
2/1/2006 Common Law Offense, CSC 4th
4/3/2006 False Report of Felony, Reckless use of Firearm
False Report of Crime to Police Radio, Unlawful
Discharge Weapon at Police Vehicle
5/2/2006 Distribution Obscene Material to Child
5/9/2006 2 Cts CSC 2nd Degree, Accosting Minor for
Immoral Purpose
6/12/2006 Felonious Assault
7/7/2006 2 Cts Assault w/intent to Commit CSC, CSC 4th
7/7/2006 Escape-aid Prisoner
8/1/2006 Possession of Methamphetamine
8/14/2007 1st Degree CSC, Home Invasion 1st Degree
8/15/2006 Arson
8/31/2006 Assault w/ Intent to Commit CSC
9/12/2006 Arson-Dwelling House
9/26/2006 Voluntary Manslaughter
12/27/2006 Illegal use/Sale of Financial Transaction Device
1/4/2007 Child Abuse 3rd degree
1/16/2007 Operate MV while Intoxicated Causign Serious Injury
2/23/2007 4 Cts CSC 1st, 2 Counts CSC 2nd, 4 Cts CSC 3rd
2/28/2007 1 Ct Cutting/Tapping Telephone Line, DV, A&B
3/30/2007 Discharge Weapon Toward a Building
4/13/2007 Insurance-Fraudulent Acts

6/6/2006
9/13/2006
6/6/2006
6/6/2006

6/6/2006
6/6/2006

3/14/2007

3/14/2007
4/24/2007
10/24/2006
9/12/2007

3/14/2007
6/5/2007

3/14/2007
11/8/2007
3/14/2007
3/14/2007
11/8/2007
2/20/2008
9/17/2008
2/20/2008
11/8/2007
4/23/2008
9/12/2007
2/20/2008
2/20/2008
2/20/2008
9/17/2008
2/20/2008



2007-40
2007-41
2007-44
2007-55
2007-67
2007-71
2007-73
2007-94
2007-97
2007-119
2007-146
2008-2
2008-42
2008-54
2008-76
2008-85
2008-86
2008-97

2008-110
2008-115
2009-17
2009-30

2009-33
2009-104
2009-111
2009-133
2010-12
2010-35
2010-36
2010-69
2010-73
2010-75

Tidwell, Roosevelt
Goods, Thomas
McClarty, Bryan
Robinson, Brandon

Campbell, Christopher

Howell, Quentin
Reynolds, Jennifer
Green, Jitu
Carmona, Paul
Hall, Christopher
Dayfield, Laura
Dekleine, Kenneth
Eaton, Collin
Boos, Randy
Dakin, Robert
Chambers, Kevin
Pugh, Jason
Schuh, Kevin

Shelby, Renny
James, Quinten
Massey, Jerry
Ramirez, Alex

Ford, Scott
Kazelskis, Keith
Ivezaj, Michael
Lewis, James
Brooks, Carleton
Welcome, Leshaud
Stewart, Ruffus
Beatty, Charles
Rynearson, Timothy
Peters, Joshua

4/26/2007 CSC 3rd Degree

4/26/2007 Attempt Assault PO - Causing Injury

4/26/2007 Assault w/ Intent to do GBH less than Murder

5/24/2007 2nd Degree Child Abuse

6/22/2007 Insurance-Fraudulent Acts

6/22/2007 Felonious Assault, Resist/Obstruct PO

6/25/2007 Insurance-Fraudulent Acts

8/21/2007 Felonious Assault and Felony Firearm

8/21/2007 Malicious Destruction of Building
10/23/2007 Attempt Possession of Taser Device
12/20/2007 Embezzlement

1/14/2008 Murder, 1st Degree Premeditated, Murder 1st Degree

4/8/2008 5 Cts CSC 1st, 1 Ct CSC 2nd, 1 Ct CSC 3rd
5/7/2008 3 Cts CSC 2nd Degree
7/31/2008 Assault w/ Intent to do GBH less than Murder
8/11/2008 Fleeing & Eluding 4th
8/11/2008 Attempt Report of False Report of Felony
9/19/2008 Common Law Offense, Forgery, U & P,
Conspiracy to Commit Insurance Fraud
10/30/2008 Assault w/ Intent to do GBH less than Murder
8/25/2009 OUIL 3rd
2/13/2009 Common Law
3/13/2009 Embezzlement, 2 cts. Obst. Of Justice
Larceny in a Building, Common Law
Bribery of a Public Officer
3/23/2009 Unathorized Use of Computer
9/2/2009 Larceny over $1,000 less than $20,000
9/25/2009 False Report of Felony - Attempt
11/9/2009 False Report of Felony
2/9/2010 Forgery
4/7/2010 Common Law Offense
4/7/2010 Official Misconduct
2/10/2010 Controlled Substances
6/23/2010 4 cts Controlled Substances
6/28/2010 Common Fraud & Cheats

6/4/2008
12/10/2008
4/23/2008
9/17/2008
4/23/2008
4/23/2008
2/25/2009
2/20/2008
4/23/2008
6/4/2008
9/17/2008
12/10/2008
12/10/2008
12/10/2008
9/16/2009
4/22/2009
9/16/2009
9/16/2009

4/22/2009
10/28/2009
2/24/2010
10/28/2009

9/15/2010
2/24/2010
2/24/2010
12/9/2009
9/15/2010
10/27/2010
12/8/2010
12/7/2011
12/7/2011
12/8/2010



2010-93
2010-100
2010-103
2010-116
2011-12
2011-13
2011-14
2011-25
2011-26
2011-30

2011-31
2011-36
2011-37
2011-39
2011-54
2011-55
2011-60

2011-73

2011-74

2011-76

2011-79

2011-81

2011-85

2011-86

2011-96

2011-99
2012-29

Kusmack, Robert
Gibson, Robert
Calhoun, Roderick
Morikawa, David
Davenport, Calvin

Riopelle, Emmanuel

Davis, Luke
Cross, Ivery
Elhage, Wedad
Doyle, Jeffery

Cupples, Thomas
Gladden, Gregory

Paravas, Emmanuel

Lewis, Todd
Bush, Terrance
Teamer, Dirk
Tompkins, Dale

Beemer, John
Pindzia, Jefferey
Bluew, Kenneth
Card, Jeffery

St. Andre, Michael
Channells, Jeremy
Droege, Larry
Parker, Daniel

Cole, Donald
Brewer, Wilbert

4/25/2010 Controlled Substances
9/8/2010 Criminal Enterprises - Conducting
9/17/2010 CSC 3rd, Use of Firearm during Felony
12/6/2010 CSC 2nd - 2 counts
2/9/2011 CSC 3rd - 3 Counts, Larceny from Person
3/1/2011 Misconduct in Office
3/11/2011 Racketeering
3/29/2011 CSC 2nd - 3 counts, Misconduct in Office
4/25/2011 Aggravated Stalking
5/3/2011 Extortion, CSC-3rd, Obstruction of Justice
CSC-4th degree
5/10/2011 CSC 2nd Degree 2 counts
3/14/2011 CSC - 1st degree
5/31/2011 Common Law Offense
6/6/2011 Obstruction of Justice
7/7/2011 False Report of a Felony
7/7/2011 False Report of a Felony
7/27/2011 Escape - Officer Allowing, Bribery of
Public Officer Nonperformance
8/24/2011 Operating MV while Intoxicated
Causing Serious Injury
8/30/2011 Common Law Offense, Conspiracy -
Misconduct in Office
9/15/2011 Murder, Felony Firearm 2 cts,
Assault on Pregnant Individual Causing
Miscarriage of Fetus or Embryo
9/21/2011 Common Law Offense

9/27/2011 Conspiracy, Embezzlement, Common Law Offense
9/27/2011 Common Law Offense, Public Officer Wilful Neglect

of Duty, Common Law Offense

9/27/2011 Common Law Offense, Public Officer Wilful Neglect

of Duty, Common Law Offense
12/6/2011 Vehicular Manslaughter
12/15/2011 Embezzlement
4/26/2012 Larceny

12/7/2011
9/18/2013
6/15/2011
2/22/2012
2/22/2012
2/19/2014
2/19/2014
6/12/2013
2/22/2012
12/7/2011

2/11/2015
2/13/2013
2/13/2013
9/17/2014
4/15/2015
4/15/2015
9/19/2012

2/13/2013
9/19/2012
6/12/2013
9/19/2012
6/10/2015
2/11/2015
2/11/2015
9/19/2012

9/19/2012
9/17/2014



2012-31
2012-34

2012-42
2012-43

2012-44
2012-67

2012-79
2012-83
2012-107

2013-3

2013-6

2013-14
2013-26
2013-35
2013-62

2013-71
2013-76
2013-77
2013-80
2013-92
2014-9

2014-10
2014-18
2014-63
2014-87

Glass, Russell
Smith, Michael

Harris, Richard
Czarnecki, Matthew

Jackson, Mashariki
Shaw, Donald

Pfeil, Jason
Richardson, James
Kulik, Daniel

Snider, William
Voelkner, Andrew

Stopczynski, Timothy
Townsend, Geoffrey
Malesh, Dale
Armstrong, Mark

Adamiak, Edward
Jackson, Tamboura
Moore, Gregory
Keene, Steven
Haan, Kevin
Cierpial, Ralph
Rice, William
Nunlee, Deon
Carrigan, Jowanne
Bingham, Michael

5/1/2012 Assault with Dangerous Weapon
5/10/2012 Child Sexually Abusive Material - 2 cts
Computer Use to Commit Felony - 2 cts
6/12/2012 Assault with Intent to Commit CSC
6/13/2012 Common Law Offense, False Report of Felony,
Aggravated Assault
6/13/2012 Motor Vehicle Code - False Certification 3 cts
8/7/2012 Assault with Intent to do GBH less
than Muder - 2 cts, Felony Firearm,
Discharge of Firearm from Vehicle
10/1/2012 Common Law Offenses
10/11/2012 Embezzlement
12/26/2012 Weapons-Firearms-Possession of Loaded
Firearm in or Upon a Vehicle
Interfering with Crime Report
Public Officer - Willful Neglect of Duty
1/11/2013 OWI Causing Serious Injury
Operating MV with High BAC
1/16/2013 Felony Firearms
Firearms-receiving and Concealing
2/6/2013 Common Law Offenses
3/28/2013 CSC 3rd - 6 counts
4/22/2013 CSC 3rd - 4 counts
8/1/2013 Assault with a Dangerous Weapon - 2 Cts
Felony Firearms
8/28/2013 Felonious Assault - 3 cts
9/26/2013 Conduct, forgery, Public Officer Accepting Bribe
9/26/2013 2 Counts Controlled Substance Possession
10/9/2013 Insurance Fraud, Willful Neglect of Duty
11/20/2013 OWI 3rd, Fleeing and Eluding 3rd degree
2/11/2014 Unlawfully Giving Out Pistol training cert.
2/18/2014 Conducting Criminal enterprise
3/10/2014 CSC 2nd Degree, Misconduct in Office
6/5/2014 Assault w/ Intent to do GBH less than Murder
7/25/2014 Attempt Misconduct in Office

2/11/2015
9/17/2014

9/18/2013
2/19/2014

9/28/2013
2/13/2013

2/13/2013
9/18/2013
6/12/2013

2/19/2014
2/19/2014

9/18/2013
2/19/2014
4/16/2014
9/17/2014

11/5/2014
9/16/2015
2/11/2015
9/17/2014
4/16/2014
9/17/2014
9/17/2014
9/16/2015
6/10/2015
12/9/2015



2014-88
2015-84
2015-156
2014-188
2015-223
2014-155
2015-158
2015-168
2016-38
2017-12

Allen, Brandon
Overton, Randall
Gullion, Clifford
Kitts, Jason

Small, Shunta
Vinson, Alex
Melendez, William
Weathers, Myron
Reed, Sheila
Dowe, Kevin

7/24/2014 Engaging in a Pattern of Corrupt Activity, 10 counts Aggravated
1/28/2015 CSC 1st Degree, CSC 2nd Degree, Children - Accosting for Immo
4/16/2015 Weapons-Firearms-Discharge in or at a building, Weapons Felol
12/3/2014 Common Law Offenses, LEIN Information - Unauthorized disclo:
9/14/2015 Insurance - Fraudulent Acts, Insurance Fraud - Conspiracy
10/14/2014 pled guilty to felony Tampering with evidence mcl 750.483a6b :
4/20/2015 found guilty by jury to Assault w/Intent to do GBH less than mu
5/11/2015 Voluntary Relinquishment Plea Agreement - Misdemeanor (Unk
4/14/2016 Voluntary Relinquishment Plea agreement - Identity Theft, Utte
1/25/2017 Voluntary Relinquishment Plea Agreement - Misdemeanor Emb

6/10/2015
9/16/2015
4/13/2016
4/13/2016
4/13/2016
9/28/2016
9/28/2016
11/17/2017
1/25/2017
1/25/2017



