Revocations

		Revocations		
Case	Name	MCOLES Invest.	Conviction	Comm. Action
		Date		
1998-456	Gentry, Vernon	9/30/1998	Conspiracy to Commit Robbery	6/8/2000
1998-459	Renius, Randy	9/30/1998	Assault with a Dangerous Weapon - 2 Cts	5/2/2000
1998-47	Suarez, Robert	10/9/1993	Conversion of Anything w/ Value 5,000 or more	2/24/2000
			Obtaining By Fraud, Intentionally Missapplying	
			and Conversion of Anything w/ value 5000 or more	
1998-476	Wilcox, Kevin	10/15/1998	Arson	2/24/2000
1998-486	Sanders, Lester	10/27/1998	CSC	10/12/2000
1999-666	Madejczyk, Kenneth	7/19/1999	Embezzlement	10/12/2000
1999-685	Vinton, Duane	9/16/1999	Bribery - Public Officer	5/4/2000
1999-689	Corentt, Jerry	9/16/1999	CSC 3rd	8/27/2001
2000-727	Hackel, William	1/28/2000	CSC 3rd	8/24/2000
2001-1731	Kuhlman, Uriah	3/12/2001	CSC 3rd	4/22/2002
2002-1948	Yagiela, Steven	7/3/2002	Misconduct in Office	6/12/2003
2002-1967	Stovall, Anthony	8/26/2002	Emblezzlement by Public Officer	6/12/2003
2002-2271	Ladd, Steven	12/19/2002	Felony Insurance Fraud	6/12/2003
2003-2295	Watts, Vaughn	1/23/2003	Perjury	6/12/2003
2003-2296	Coleman, Phillip	1/26/2003	CSC 1st Degree	4/20/2005
2003-2366	Campbell, Ceiere	6/3/2003	Distribution of Cocaine and Heroin	9/13/2006
2003-2405	Stahl, Steven	9/5/2003	Felonious Assault, Flee and Elude	9/15/2004
2003-2424	Jones, Tony	12/1/2003	Conspiracy to Conduct Illegal Gambling Business	12/15/2004
2003-2425	Thomas, Lawrence	11/25/2003	PWID marijuana, CCW, Maintain Drug House	4/18/2006
2004-1	Gomez, John	1/20/2004	Child Sexually Abusive Material 5 cts	9/15/2004
			Using a Computer to Commit a Felony 5 cts	
2004-39	Kasperek, Todd	6/14/2004	Use of Internet to Commit CSC 3rd	4/18/2006
2004-48	Agee, James	6/22/2004	2nd Degree Murder, Oper. MV Causing Death	4/18/2006
2004-78	Duso, Darren	10/18/2004	Attmp. Larceny in Building	6/6/2006
2005-26	Compton, Steven	2/9/2005	OWI Causing Death	6/6/2006
2005-42	Holtz, Timothy	3/30/2005	Uttering & Publishing, Using Computer to	6/6/2006
			Commit Crime	
2005-44	Mathison, Daniel	4/1/2005	Illegal Use of Computer/Internet to	6/6/2006
			Commit Crime	
2005-63	Fickett, William	5/19/2005	Felonious Assault	6/6/2006

2005-65	Soto, Raymond	5/13/2005	Discharge Weapon at Bldg	6/6/2006
2005-68	Hunter, Mark	6/2/2005	Misconduct in Office, Eavesdropping	9/13/2006
2005-71	Pasienza, Brian	6/13/2005	Ileggal Poss. Of Analogues	6/6/2006
2005-72	Aksamit, James	6/16/2005	2 cts Use of Computer to Commit Crime	6/6/2006
			Accosting & Soliciting Child for Immoral Purpose	
2005-81	Norton, Kenneth	7/22/2005	CSC 4th Degree	6/6/2006
2005-103	Chaney, Kyle	8/24/2005	2 Cts of 2nd Degree CSC, Illegal Use of	6/6/2006
			Computer to Produce Sexaully Explicit Material	
2005-195	Carmona, Leonard	11/18/2005	2 cts Felonious Assault, 1 ct Felony Firearm,	3/14/2007
			1 count Reckless Driving	
2005-199	Jeffreys, Tyler	12/5/2005	2nd Degree CSC	3/14/2007
2005-214	Bridson, Michael	12/19/2005	2 Cts Eavesdropping	4/24/2007
2006-29	Aldrich, John	2/1/2006	Common Law Offense, CSC 4th	10/24/2006
2006-69	Lutz, Jeffery	4/3/2006	False Report of Felony, Reckless use of Firearm	9/12/2007
			False Report of Crime to Police Radio, Unlawful	
			Discharge Weapon at Police Vehicle	
2006-81	Gallagher, Ian	5/2/2006	Distribution Obscene Material to Child	3/14/2007
2006-84	Ali, Dahood	5/9/2006	2 Cts CSC 2nd Degree, Accosting Minor for	6/5/2007
			Immoral Purpose	
2006-92	Harvey, Michael	6/12/2006	Felonious Assault	3/14/2007
2006-99	Weatherspoon, Ronell	7/7/2006	2 Cts Assault w/intent to Commit CSC, CSC 4th	11/8/2007
2006-100	Mclain, Keith	7/7/2006	Escape-aid Prisoner	3/14/2007
2006-107	Coates, Roy	8/1/2006	Possession of Methamphetamine	3/14/2007
2006-110	Bal, Phillip	8/14/2007	1st Degree CSC, Home Invasion 1st Degree	11/8/2007
2006-114	Bucuren, Joseph	8/15/2006	Arson	2/20/2008
2006-125	Vanwert, Dale	8/31/2006	Assault w/ Intent to Commit CSC	9/17/2008
2006-129	Hanson, Christian	9/12/2006	Arson-Dwelling House	2/20/2008
2006-137	Anderson, Louis	9/26/2006	Voluntary Manslaughter	11/8/2007
2006-159	Dunn, Eddie	12/27/2006	Illegal use/Sale of Financial Transaction Device	4/23/2008
2007-1	Rickett, Erica	1/4/2007	Child Abuse 3rd degree	9/12/2007
2007-4	Harrington, Robin	1/16/2007	Operate MV while Intoxicated Causign Serious Injury	2/20/2008
2007-17	Black, Daniel	2/23/2007	4 Cts CSC 1st, 2 Counts CSC 2nd, 4 Cts CSC 3rd	2/20/2008
2007-24	Glover, David		1 Ct Cutting/Tapping Telephone Line, DV, A&B	2/20/2008
2007-31	Weaver, Lathuya		Discharge Weapon Toward a Building	9/17/2008
2007-36	Hinkle, Andrew	4/13/2007	Insurance-Fraudulent Acts	2/20/2008

2007-40	Tidwell, Roosevelt	4/26/2007 CSC 3rd Degree	6/4/2008
2007-41	Goods, Thomas	4/26/2007 Attempt Assault PO - Causing Injury	12/10/2008
2007-44	McClarty, Bryan	4/26/2007 Assault w/ Intent to do GBH less than Murder	4/23/2008
2007-55	Robinson, Brandon	5/24/2007 2nd Degree Child Abuse	9/17/2008
2007-67	Campbell, Christopher	6/22/2007 Insurance-Fraudulent Acts	4/23/2008
2007-71	Howell, Quentin	6/22/2007 Felonious Assault, Resist/Obstruct PO	4/23/2008
2007-73	Reynolds, Jennifer	6/25/2007 Insurance-Fraudulent Acts	2/25/2009
2007-94	Green, Jitu	8/21/2007 Felonious Assault and Felony Firearm	2/20/2008
2007-97	Carmona, Paul	8/21/2007 Malicious Destruction of Building	4/23/2008
2007-119	Hall, Christopher	10/23/2007 Attempt Possession of Taser Device	6/4/2008
2007-146	Dayfield, Laura	12/20/2007 Embezzlement	9/17/2008
2008-2	Dekleine, Kenneth	1/14/2008 Murder, 1st Degree Premeditated, Murder 1st Degree	12/10/2008
2008-42	Eaton, Collin	4/8/2008 5 Cts CSC 1st, 1 Ct CSC 2nd, 1 Ct CSC 3rd	12/10/2008
2008-54	Boos, Randy	5/7/2008 3 Cts CSC 2nd Degree	12/10/2008
2008-76	Dakin, Robert	7/31/2008 Assault w/ Intent to do GBH less than Murder	9/16/2009
2008-85	Chambers, Kevin	8/11/2008 Fleeing & Eluding 4th	4/22/2009
2008-86	Pugh, Jason	8/11/2008 Attempt Report of False Report of Felony	9/16/2009
2008-97	Schuh, Kevin	9/19/2008 Common Law Offense, Forgery, U & P,	9/16/2009
		Conspiracy to Commit Insurance Fraud	
2008-110	Shelby, Renny	10/30/2008 Assault w/ Intent to do GBH less than Murder	4/22/2009
2008-115	James, Quinten	8/25/2009 OUIL 3rd	10/28/2009
2009-17	Massey, Jerry	2/13/2009 Common Law	2/24/2010
2009-30	Ramirez, Alex	3/13/2009 Embezzlement, 2 cts. Obst. Of Justice	10/28/2009
		Larceny in a Building, Common Law	
		Bribery of a Public Officer	
2009-33	Ford, Scott	3/23/2009 Unathorized Use of Computer	9/15/2010
2009-104	Kazelskis, Keith	9/2/2009 Larceny over \$1,000 less than \$20,000	2/24/2010
2009-111	Ivezaj, Michael	9/25/2009 False Report of Felony - Attempt	2/24/2010
2009-133	Lewis, James	11/9/2009 False Report of Felony	12/9/2009
2010-12	Brooks, Carleton	2/9/2010 Forgery	9/15/2010
2010-35	Welcome, Leshaud	4/7/2010 Common Law Offense	10/27/2010
2010-36	Stewart, Ruffus	4/7/2010 Official Misconduct	12/8/2010
2010-69	Beatty, Charles	2/10/2010 Controlled Substances	12/7/2011
2010-73	Rynearson, Timothy	6/23/2010 4 cts Controlled Substances	12/7/2011
2010-75	Peters, Joshua	6/28/2010 Common Fraud & Cheats	12/8/2010

2010-93	Kusmack, Robert	4/25/2010	Controlled Substances	12/7/2011
2010-100	Gibson, Robert	9/8/2010	Criminal Enterprises - Conducting	9/18/2013
2010-103	Calhoun, Roderick	9/17/2010	CSC 3rd, Use of Firearm during Felony	6/15/2011
2010-116	Morikawa, David	12/6/2010	CSC 2nd - 2 counts	2/22/2012
2011-12	Davenport, Calvin	2/9/2011	CSC 3rd - 3 Counts, Larceny from Person	2/22/2012
2011-13	Riopelle, Emmanuel	3/1/2011	Misconduct in Office	2/19/2014
2011-14	Davis, Luke	3/11/2011	Racketeering	2/19/2014
2011-25	Cross, Ivery	3/29/2011	CSC 2nd - 3 counts, Misconduct in Office	6/12/2013
2011-26	Elhage, Wedad	4/25/2011	Aggravated Stalking	2/22/2012
2011-30	Doyle, Jeffery	5/3/2011	Extortion, CSC-3rd, Obstruction of Justice CSC-4th degree	12/7/2011
2011-31	Cupples, Thomas	5/10/2011	CSC 2nd Degree 2 counts	2/11/2015
2011-36	Gladden, Gregory	3/14/2011	CSC - 1st degree	2/13/2013
2011-37	Paravas, Emmanuel	5/31/2011	Common Law Offense	2/13/2013
2011-39	Lewis, Todd	6/6/2011	Obstruction of Justice	9/17/2014
2011-54	Bush, Terrance	7/7/2011	False Report of a Felony	4/15/2015
2011-55	Teamer, Dirk	7/7/2011	False Report of a Felony	4/15/2015
2011-60	Tompkins, Dale	7/27/2011	Escape - Officer Allowing, Bribery of	9/19/2012
			Public Officer Nonperformance	
2011-73	Beemer, John	8/24/2011	Operating MV while Intoxicated	2/13/2013
			Causing Serious Injury	
2011-74	Pindzia, Jefferey	8/30/2011	Common Law Offense, Conspiracy -	9/19/2012
			Misconduct in Office	
2011-76	Bluew, Kenneth	9/15/2011	Murder, Felony Firearm 2 cts,	6/12/2013
			Assault on Pregnant Individual Causing	
			Miscarriage of Fetus or Embryo	
2011-79	Card, Jeffery	9/21/2011	Common Law Offense	9/19/2012
2011-81	St. Andre, Michael	9/27/2011	Conspiracy, Embezzlement, Common Law Offense	6/10/2015
2011-85	Channells, Jeremy	9/27/2011	Common Law Offense, Public Officer Wilful Neglect	2/11/2015
			of Duty, Common Law Offense	
2011-86	Droege, Larry	9/27/2011	Common Law Offense, Public Officer Wilful Neglect	2/11/2015
			of Duty, Common Law Offense	
2011-96	Parker, Daniel	12/6/2011	Vehicular Manslaughter	9/19/2012
2011-99	Cole, Donald	12/15/2011	Embezzlement	9/19/2012
2012-29	Brewer, Wilbert	4/26/2012	Larceny	9/17/2014

2012-31	Glass, Russell	5/1/2012	Assault with Dangerous Weapon	2/11/2015
2012-34	Smith, Michael	5/10/2012	Child Sexually Abusive Material - 2 cts	9/17/2014
			Computer Use to Commit Felony - 2 cts	
2012-42	Harris, Richard		Assault with Intent to Commit CSC	9/18/2013
2012-43	Czarnecki, Matthew	6/13/2012	Common Law Offense, False Report of Felony,	2/19/2014
			Aggravated Assault	
2012-44	Jackson, Mashariki		Motor Vehicle Code - False Certification 3 cts	9/28/2013
2012-67	Shaw, Donald	8/7/2012	Assault with Intent to do GBH less	2/13/2013
			than Muder - 2 cts, Felony Firearm,	
			Discharge of Firearm from Vehicle	
2012-79	Pfeil, Jason		Common Law Offenses	2/13/2013
2012-83	Richardson, James		Embezzlement	9/18/2013
2012-107	Kulik, Daniel	12/26/2012	Weapons-Firearms-Possession of Loaded	6/12/2013
			Firearm in or Upon a Vehicle	
			Interfering with Crime Report	
			Public Officer - Willful Neglect of Duty	
2013-3	Snider, William	1/11/2013	OWI Causing Serious Injury	2/19/2014
			Operating MV with High BAC	
2013-6	Voelkner, Andrew	1/16/2013	Felony Firearms	2/19/2014
			Firearms-receiving and Concealing	
2013-14	Stopczynski, Timothy		Common Law Offenses	9/18/2013
2013-26	Townsend, Geoffrey	3/28/2013	CSC 3rd - 6 counts	2/19/2014
2013-35	Malesh, Dale	4/22/2013	CSC 3rd - 4 counts	4/16/2014
2013-62	Armstrong, Mark	8/1/2013	Assault with a Dangerous Weapon - 2 Cts	9/17/2014
			Felony Firearms	
2013-71	Adamiak, Edward		Felonious Assault - 3 cts	11/5/2014
2013-76	Jackson, Tamboura		Conduct, forgery, Public Officer Accepting Bribe	9/16/2015
2013-77	Moore, Gregory		2 Counts Controlled Substance Possession	2/11/2015
2013-80	Keene, Steven		Insurance Fraud, Willful Neglect of Duty	9/17/2014
2013-92	Haan, Kevin		OWI 3rd, Fleeing and Eluding 3rd degree	4/16/2014
2014-9	Cierpial, Ralph		Unlawfully Giving Out Pistol training cert.	9/17/2014
2014-10	Rice, William		Conducting Criminal enterprise	9/17/2014
2014-18	Nunlee, Deon		CSC 2nd Degree, Misconduct in Office	9/16/2015
2014-63	Carrigan, Jowanne		Assault w/ Intent to do GBH less than Murder	6/10/2015
2014-87	Bingham, Michael	7/25/2014	Attempt Misconduct in Office	12/9/2015

2014-88	Allen, Brandon	7/24/2014 Engaging in a Pattern of Corrupt Activity, 10 counts Aggravated	6/10/2015
2015-84	Overton, Randall	1/28/2015 CSC 1st Degree, CSC 2nd Degree, Children - Accosting for Immo	9/16/2015
2015-156	Gullion, Clifford	4/16/2015 Weapons-Firearms-Discharge in or at a building, Weapons Felor	4/13/2016
2014-188	Kitts, Jason	12/3/2014 Common Law Offenses, LEIN Information - Unauthorized disclos	4/13/2016
2015-223	Small, Shunta	9/14/2015 Insurance - Fraudulent Acts, Insurance Fraud - Conspiracy	4/13/2016
2014-155	Vinson, Alex	10/14/2014 pled guilty to felony Tampering with evidence mcl 750.483a6b a	9/28/2016
2015-158	Melendez, William	4/20/2015 found guilty by jury to Assault w/Intent to do GBH less than mu	9/28/2016
2015-168	Weathers, Myron	5/11/2015 Voluntary Relinquishment Plea Agreement - Misdemeanor (Unk	11/17/2017
2016-38	Reed, Sheila	4/14/2016 Voluntary Relinquishment Plea agreement - Identity Theft, Utte	1/25/2017
2017-12	Dowe, Kevin	1/25/2017 Voluntary Relinquishment Plea Agreement - Misdemeanor Emb	1/25/2017